DSHJ-ESTTONG/9/2021-Clerical Hall-O/O DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECTT)

1/214692/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Deployment of Mr. Mohd. Saleem, Chowkidar of erstwhile J&K Sheep & Sheep Products Development Board.

Reference: Letter No. DIL/ROK/Esstt/2023-24/14-15 dated 05.04.2023 of Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi.

ORDER NO. 195 - SHDJ of 2023 DATED 12 -05-2023

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of departmental works, Mr. Mohd. Saleem, Chowkidar (erstwhile Wool Board) of this Directorate, presently attached in Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi shall report in the O/o Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi for further duties with immediate effect. His salary shall be drawn against the available post of Chowkidar by the Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi.

> Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/9/2021/ 27 (アークン Dated: 12.05.2023 Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi.
- 3. Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi.
- 4. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
- 5. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu. --- for information and necessary action.
- 6. Concerned (All) for compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.